Local administration (most notably district and upazila 
administration) has become involved in monitoring the 
performance of village courts through the Village Courts 
Management Committee (VCMC).  In total twenty-seven 
(27) District level VCMCs and one hundred twenty-eight 
(128) Upazila level VCMCs have been formed in 27 districts 
and 128 upazila respectively by the end of 2017. 50% District 
and 60% Upazila VCMCs in project areas which are meeting 
quarterly  in accordance with the GO issued in 2012.

Output-2.1

Beneficiaries in project areas understand the roles